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UNSTARRED QUESTION No.74

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 15th December, 2017 / Agrahayana24, 1939 (Saka)

Stand up India Programme

QUESTION                

74. SHRI RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state

(a)the number of bank branches that have provided loans under the Stand Up India 
Programme, bank-wise;

(b) the number of loans sanctioned to SCs, STs and women under this programme;

(c) the amount of money sanctioned and disbursed towards such loans; and

(d) the number of such loans granted in the State of Andhra Pradesh?

ANSWER

(MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE)
(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(a)  The number of bank branches that have provided loans under the Stand Up India 
Programme, bank-wise is attached as Appendix- 1

(b)   The number of loans sanctioned to SCs, STs and women under this programme 
are 6586, 2012 and 38459 respectively as on 07.12.2017.

(c)     The amount of money sanctioned and disbursed towards such loans are 
Rs.10159.55 crore and Rs.5404.68 crore respectively as on 07.12.2017.

(d)     The number of loans sanctioned by banks in the state of Andhra Pradesh are 
2353 as on 07.12.2017.



Appendix- 1
Number of bank branches that have provided loans under Stand Up programme 

- Bankwise as on 07.12.2017

Sr 
No Bank Name Number of branches which have 

sanctioned loans
1 Allahabad Bank 590
2 Andhra Bank 1721
3 Axis Bank 3
4 Bank of Baroda 1122
5 Bank of India 2595
6 Bank of Maharashtra 223
7 Canara Bank 1261
8 Central Bank of India 1053
9 Corporation Bank 683
10 Dena Bank 249
11 HDFC Bank 104
12 ICICI Bank 211
13 IDBI Bank Ltd. 417
14 Indian Bank 584
15 Indian Overseas Bank 529
16 IndusInd Bank 201
17 Jammu & Kashmir Bank Ltd 21
18 Oriental Bank of Commerce 270
19 Punjab and Sind Bank 479
20 Punjab National Bank 3508
21 State Bank of India 2677
22 Syndicate Bank 1045
23 UCO Bank 569
24 Union Bank of India 441
25 United Bank of India 1256
26 Vijaya Bank 849
27 Yes Bank Ltd. 4
28 Federal Bank 23
29 RRB Andhra Pragathi GB 15
30 RRB Chaitanya Godavari GB 1
31 RRB Saptagiri GB 20
32 RRB Arunachal Pradesh RB 1
33 RRB Assam GVB 36
34 RRB Langpi Dehangi RB 4
35 RRB Bihar KGB 3
36 RRB Madhya Bihar GB 39
37 RRB Uttar Bihar GB 10
38 RRB Chhattisgarh GB 1
39 RRB Baroda Gujarat GB 7
40 RRB Dena Gujarat GB 3
41 RRB Saurashtra GB 1
42 RRB Sarva Haryana GB 24
43 RRB Himachal Pradesh GB 16
44 RRB J&K GB 7
45 RRB Jharkhand GB 6
46 RRB Karnataka Vikas GB 35
47 RRB Kaveri GB 6
48 RRB Kerala GB 43
49 RRB Central Madhya Pradesh GB 10



50 RRB Madhyanchal GB 5
51 RRB Narmada Jhabua GB 7
52 RRB Maharashtra GB 7
53 RRB Vidharbha Konkan GB 2
54 RRB Manipur Rural Bank 4
55 RRB Puduvai Bharathiar GB 3
56 RRB Punjab GB 5
57 RRB Baroda Rajasthan KGB 1
58 RRB Pallavan GB 3
59 RRB Pandyan GB 1
60 RRB Andhra Pradesh GVB 1
61 RRB Tripura Gramin Bank 3
62 RRB Allahabad UP GB 9
63 RRB Baroda Uttar Pradesh GB 35
64 RRB Kashi Gomti Samyut GB 26
65 RRB Prathama Bank 6
66 RRB Sarva UP GB 42
67 RRB Gramin Bank of Aryavart 34
68 RRB Uttarakhand GB 1
69 RRB Bangiya GVB 26
70 RRB Paschim Banga GB 6
71 RRB Uttar Banga KGB 1
72 SOUTH INDIAN BANK 8
73 The Nainital Bank Ltd 1

Total 23213
Source: As reported by Banks on Stand Up Mitra portal (www.standupmitra.in)


